
2017 - Meisterschaft im Gau1 

  1.36. - KK Gewehr 100 m - Auflage 

 

 

  Mannschaftswertung 

 
1.36.70 
KK Gewehr 100 m - Auflage Senioren A 

1 SV Heckershausen 880   
  

   
   Ingeborg Temme 295 

 

   
   Lothar Marth 294 

 

   
   Friedemann Schönherr 291 

 
2 SC Sandershausen 878   

   
   

   Peter Güth 299 
 

   
   Vladimir Lazarev 290 

 

   
   Hans-Jörg Zülke 289 

 
3 SV Edelweiß Jestädt 877   

   
   

   Wilhelm Heller 294 
 

   
   Rolf Schmiedel 293 

 

   
   Petra Schmiedel 290 

 
4 SV 1433 Eschwege 834   

   
   

   Birgit Schäfer 292 
 

   
   Peter Schäfer 280 

 

   
   Volkhard Frank 262 

 
5 SV Edelweiß Jestädt 587   

   
   

   Robert Huyer 296 
 

   
   Christel Huyer 291 

 

   
   Udo Schäfer 0 

 
6 SPSV Wilhelmshausen 572   

   
   

   Andreas Süßmann 296 
 

   
   Horst Makarowski 276 

 

   
   Achim Seeger 0 

 
 
1.36.72 
KK Gewehr 100 m - Auflage Senioren B 

 

1 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 879   
   

   
   Werner Benkert 295 

 

   
   Werner Blankenberg 293 

 

   
   Reinhard Boll 291 

 
2 SSV Baunatal 879   

   
   

   Wilfried Moos 294 
 

   
   Berthold Apel 294 

 

   
   Dieter Berg 291 

 
3 SC Sandershausen 876   

   
   

   Wolfgang Vollmar 296 
 

   
   Helmut Gild 290 

 

   
   Otto Korn 290 

 
4 SV Edelweiß Jestädt 868   

   
   

   Ehrenfried Hamp 293 
 

   
   Heide-Lore Wöhrmann 288 

 

   
   Achim Höhn 287 

 
5 SV Simmershausen 865   

   
   

   Wolfgang Eberhardt 294 
 

   
   Manfred Frey 287 

 

   
   Jochen Gissel 284 

 
6 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 862   

   
   

   Peter Guder 295 
 

   
   Brigitte Borowicz 286 

 

   
   Werner Landau 281 

 
7 SPSV Breuna 860   

   



   
   Karl-Heinz Volkwein 295 

 

   
   Eberhard Fuchs 288 

 

   
   Heinrich Kleinschmidt 277 

 
8 KKSV Westuffeln 854   

   
   

   Albrecht Richter 286 
 

   
   Erich Fröhlich 284 

 

   
   Kurt Jäger 284 

 
9 SV Waldau 835   

   
   

   Wilhelm-Ludwig Weigt 283 
 

   
   Ingeborg Vogtmann 280 

 

   
   Doris Naegel 272 

  

 

  Einzelwertung 
 
1.36.70 
KK Gewehr 100 m - Auflage Senioren A 

1. SC Sandershausen Peter Güth 299 
 

2. SPSV Wilhelmshausen Andreas Süßmann 296 (99/97/100) 
3. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Robert Huyer 296 (99/98/99) 
4. Spsv Fuldabrück Otto Schröder 296 (100/97/99) 
5. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Wilhelm Heller 294 

 
 

SV Heckershausen Lothar Marth 294 
 

7. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Rolf Schmiedel 293 
 

8. SV Heckershausen Harald Temme 292 
 

9. SV Heckershausen Friedemann Schönherr 291 
 

10. SC Sandershausen Vladimir Lazarev 290 
 

11. SC Sandershausen Hans-Jörg Zülke 289 
 

12. SV Bettenhausen Dieter Wagner 285 
 

13. SV Großenritte Lothar Lenz 284 
 

14. SV 1433 Eschwege Peter Schäfer 280 
 

15. SPSV Wilhelmshausen Horst Makarowski 276 
 

16. SV 1433 Eschwege Volkhard Frank 262 
 

17. SC Sandershausen Hans-Jörg Zülke 0 
 

 
SPSV Wilhelmshausen Achim Seeger 0 

 
 

SC Sandershausen Peter Güth 0 
 

 
SC Sandershausen Vladimir Lazarev 0 

 
 

SV Edelweiß Jestädt Udo Schäfer 0 
 

 
1.36.71 
KK Gewehr 100 m - Auflage Seniorinnen A 

1. SV Heckershausen Ingeborg Temme 295 
 

2. SV 1433 Eschwege Birgit Schäfer 292 
 

3. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Christel Huyer 291 
 

4. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Petra Schmiedel 290 
 

 
KKSV Westuffeln Gerlinde Gieck 290 

 
6. SV Waldau Petra Renate Bessler 270 

 
 
1.36.72 
KK Gewehr 100 m - Auflage Senioren B 

1. SC Sandershausen Wolfgang Vollmar 296 
 

2. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Benkert 295 
 

3. SV Simmershausen Wolfgang Eberhardt 294 
 

4. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Ehrenfried Hamp 293 
 

5. SC Sandershausen Helmut Gild 290 
 

6. SV Simmershausen Wilfried Peters 287 
 

7. SV Simmershausen Jochen Gissel 284 
 

8. SC Sandershausen Helmut Gild 0 
 

 
SC Sandershausen Wolfgang Vollmar 0 

 
 
1.36.73 
KK Gewehr 100 m - Auflage Seniorinnen B 

1. SV Waldau Ingeborg Vogtmann 280 
 

2. SV Heckershausen Doris Felber 278 
 

 
1.36.74 
KK Gewehr 100 m - Auflage Senioren C 



1. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Peter Guder 295 (98/98/99:10) 
2. SPSV Breuna Karl-Heinz Volkwein 295 (98/98/99:6) 
3. SSV Baunatal Dieter Schafferer 294 (95/99/100) 
4. SSV Baunatal Wilfried Moos 294 (99/97/98) 

 
SSV Baunatal Berthold Apel 294 (99/98/97) 

6. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Blankenberg 293 
 

7. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Reinhard Boll 291 
 

 
SSV Baunatal Dieter Berg 291 

 
9. SC Sandershausen Otto Korn 290 

 
10. SPSV Breuna Eberhard Fuchs 288 

 
11. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Achim Höhn 287 

 
 

SV Simmershausen Manfred Frey 287 
 

13. KKSV Westuffeln Albrecht Richter 286 
 

 
SV Kaufungen Herms Heithaus 286 

 
15. SV Heckershausen Horst Kleinschmidt 285 

 
16. KKSV Westuffeln Kurt Jäger 284 

 
 

SSV Baunatal Anton Keil 284 
 

 
KKSV Westuffeln Erich Fröhlich 284 

 
19. SV Waldau Wilhelm-Ludwig Weigt 283 

 
 

Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Rudi Landgrebe 283 
 

21. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Landau 281 
 

22. SPSV Breuna Heinrich Kleinschmidt 277 
 

23. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Herbert Gräber 259 
 

24. SC Sandershausen Otto Korn 0 
 

 
1.36.75 
KK Gewehr 100 m - Auflage Seniorinnen C 

1. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Heide-Lore Wöhrmann 288 
 

2. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Brigitte Borowicz 286 
 

3. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Helga Steube 285 
 

4. SV Simmershausen Anni Jäger 282 
 

5. SV Waldau Doris Naegel 272 
  

 


